
From: Brian McCallum <brian.mccallum@gcccks.edu>  
Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 9:04 AM 
To:  
Amy Poteet <amy.poteet@gcccks.edu>; Brian McCallum <brian.mccallum@gcccks.edu>; Courtney 
Morris <courtney.morris@gcccks.edu>; Dru Saddler <dru.saddler@gcccks.edu>; Michael Boateng 
<michael.boateng@gcccks.edu>; Nicholas Salazar <nicholas.salazar@gcccks.edu>; Samantha Sanger 
<samantha.sanger@gcccks.edu>; Tracy E. Lamb <Tracy.Lamb@gcccks.edu>; Brandy Unruh 
<brandy.unruh@gcccks.edu>; Charles Marcy <charles.marcy@gcccks.edu>; Christopher Turpin 
<christopher.turpin@gcccks.edu>; Nicole Dick <nicole.dick@gcccks.edu>; Stacy Michelle 
Stacy.Michelle@gcccks.edu 
 
Cc:  
Lecia Sims lecia.sims@gcccks.edu 
 
Subject: Meeting reminder: today at 2:30 ish ACAD 1111 
Importance: High 
 
Gen Ed and SLAT. 
 
This is a reminder that we are meeting today at 2:30. Lecia Sims is going to show us what possibilities 
exist to assess and report outcomes via Canvas. 
 
-Brian 
 
Brian K McCallum 
Director of Fine Arts. 
Garden City Community College 
801 Campus Drive 
Garden City, KS. 67846 
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